
AMENDMENT OF SOLJCITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1' . CONTRACT 10 CODE 

;;-2.·AM"ENOM==E~NT:;:;IM;-;OO=I;;:;FI:;;;-CA"Tl;:;:O;;:;N::-"NOC;:;:.----""""':'-3.-E"'FFE=C=TIVE=0AT.TE=----- 14. REolnslTlONiPURCHASe REO. NO. 

REQ-2400-11-01490001 /" l05/0?j2011 I 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oilier thanlltim 6) I6.~BY CODE IFMPS COOE 

--' 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 


8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Nfl. _. ClO/IIIIy. $111/0 _ lIP CodOl (xl !1lA, AMeNOMENT OF SOliCITATION NO. 
P 

GEMLASER EXPRESS INC 
ATTN JOHANNA YOUNG 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

/I 5929 MARIES RD STE 180 
DULLES VA 20166-9299 '- ­

ro;/;MOOIFICATlON OF CONTAACTIOROER NO.
X GS-02F-0237R 

CPSC-F-ll-0009 
lOB.DATED ,.,.­

CODE JII IFAC~LITYCOOE- 11/19/2010 
.-,~ 

1-. TllillTlEii ORLYAPPUEI TO AMl!N.~Ml!iiTI ilfIlOI.iCifAnONS 
~~~~"..-~.. 
.­,_: The """"'. numbered soIicIIalion is amended ... set furtll in Ilem 14. The hour and date spIlCifiod 10. """;pl of Offers 0 is exlendad. 01& not extenclad. 

or.... ""'" acknO\llll&dga receJpl 01 mi. amendment prior to lIIe hour and dale speeiIIed In the toIk:i1IItIon or .. amended. by one of !he following methods: (a) 8y ~ 
Itame Bm 15. and lllluming copies or the amendmenl; (b) BV acknowledging lllCeipl or Ihia amendmenl an Hch OQI»' 01 the oIIe. submitted; or (c) eV 

88Il_1e1t11r or leIeg.am whicl'Il~ • RlfeAll1C8 to lhe SOlici1aUon and amandrnen1 nll/l'\beI1I. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
n;E F'LACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
Yl1ue 01 this amendment you desn 10 change an offer already aubmHIed. sUCh change rnay be mads by laIeg111m or 1eU91, pmvided eaCh leIeg'8I1> or hllla. maka• 
• eferenca to the IOIlcItalion and till. amendrnen~ and i6 ,eoelved prior to !he opening hour and date apeclfted. 

•..~------~~- •.. - ....--.---~----.------------
12. ACCOUNTlNG ANOAPPROPRlAllON OATA (Ifmquil9d) Net Increase: $13,605.50 
0100A11DCC-2011-9994800000-EXITIT2400-257IO 

~~~~-~-------"----------------------------13. TNISITEM ONLY APPliES TO MODIFICAnON OF CONlRACTIIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTfORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

-==..;:;;:;"-t A. ~~~~~~~ErO~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify authorlly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM '4 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFI..ECT THE ADMINISTRAlWE CHANGES (such as change. In paying offICI>. 
Ilpproprlalion dlJlle. 810.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1D3{b). 

I0 OTHER (Specify type OIIiiOd/hCiitiOii ana aIJiIiOrity) 

x UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 
E.lIIf'ORTAIiT: Conttaetor lill. nol, [j" required to sign lhis documenl and reIIlm 0 copIl!$ to !he Issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION (~fIdby uel' .actIon ~. including soIicIIIllionlconti.ct $ul!fecl tIIIIi!er wh ..... fe8d>".) 

DUNS Number: ___ 


Modification f0001 to contract CPSC-F-l1-0009 is hereby issued to provide incremental 

funding in the amount of $13,605.50. 


As a result of the above the contract is increased by $13,605.50 from $6,802.75 to a total 

of $20,408.25. 


The remaining funds will be provided by modification at a later date. 


All other terms and conditions of this delivery task order remains unchanged and in full 

force and effect. 

Continued 

Except .s "",Yided herein, all let"'" and condition. 01 !/Ie document .."'renced in Item lIA o. lOA. l1li hete!Olg,e changed. remains uncl!anged and in lui I'orce and effect. 

iiA. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type Of prlnl) 1'M, NAME AND nTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinIJ 


158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 

.-----. {~Oi~'~Io.i---·"--·· t~m~ 1''77;("
. (SI_ilIeon.-.gOIllootj 

NSN 71540-01·152·8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-831 
Prev!ot.e edition un_biD Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (411 CFR) &3.243 

http:20,408.25
http:6,802.75
http:13,605.50
http:13,605.50
http:soIicIIIllionlconti.ct
http:2.�AM"ENOM==E~NT:;:;IM;-;OO=I;;:;FI:;;;-CA"Tl;:;:O;;:;N::-"NOC;:;:.----""""':'-3.-E"'FFE=C=TIVE=0AT.TE


2 

ReFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET GS-02F-0237R/CPSC- F-11-0009/0001 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

GEMLASER EXPRESS INC 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

fB) 

QUANTITY ~NIT 
(C) (DJ 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

Change Item 0001 to read as 
is the obligated amount) : 

follows(amount shown 

BASE Year: 
2011 

November 1, 2010 through October 31, 

0001 PRINTER ~~INTENANCE CONTRACT 
Contract Proposalt PIOO151 

1 YR 27 / 211.00 13,605.50 

0I"T10NiIL FORM 138 EWe) 
~byGSA 
FAR (48 CFFlI5:t 1fO 


